Providing connection to the Under 
Ground Drainage system for public toilets 
and Multipurpose hall in 
Shanmugapuram, Kadirkamam 
Constituency. 

Certified that this NIT contains 14 items serially numbered from 1 to 14 
contains 39 pages and approved for an amount of Rs.4,46,719,/- (Rupees 

Four lakhs forty six thousand seven hundred and nineteen only) 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

Tender for the work of  :      
Providing connection to the Under 
Ground Drainage system for public 
toilets and Multipurpose hall in 
Shanmugapuram, Kadirkamam 
Constituency.                          

Approximate cost put to Tender :

[...]

N
u

m
b

e
r 

Rate at which recovery shall 
be made from the contractor 
in the event of not fulfilling 
provision of Clause 36(i) 

Figures Words 

1. 
Graduate in 

civil 
Engineering 

Civil 
Principal Technical 

Representative 
5 years 1 

₹ 

15,000/- 
p.m. 

(Rupees 
Fifteen 

thousand only) 

2. 

Graduate 
Engineer or  

Diploma 
Engineer 

Civil 
Technical 

Representative 
NIL or  

5 years 
1 

₹ 

10,000/- 
p.m. 

(Rupees Ten 
thousand only) 

Assistant Engineers retired from Government services  who are holding Diploma will be treated at par with